

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT & A.S.J.-III, VAISHALI AT HAJIPUR

A.B.P. NO. 482 of 2025

CNR No. BRVA01-001714-2025

Arising out of Kartahan P.S. Case No. 152 of 2024

U/Ss- 191(2), 190, 126(2), 115(2), 76, 303(2), 352, 351(2) B.N.S.

- =====
- (1) Vikram Paswan, S/o: Dharmendra Paswan
 (2) Sanju Devi, W/o: Dharmendra Paswan
 (3) Tuni Devi, W/o: Ram Surat Paswan
 (4) Chandan Paswan, S/o: Dharmendra Paswan
 (5) Ram Kalesh Paswan, S/o: Jailal Paswan
 (6) Dharmendra Paswan, S/o: Jailal Paswan
 (7) Rekha Devi, W/o; Gagan Paswan
 (8) Gagan Paswan, S/o: Jailal Paswan

..... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Bihar

..... Opposite Party

=====

Appearance :

For the petitioners

: Sri Pramod Kumar Singh, Ld. Adv.

For the State

: Sri Rajkumar Singh, Ld. A.P.P.

16.04.2026Order

1. Despite repeated calls, no one appeared on behalf of the above named applicants. From the perusal of the record, it is evident that no one is turn-up in the anticipatory bail application of the applicants as the petition pending since long. It appears that the applicants have no interest in operating this anticipatory bail application. The Ld. A.P.P. prayed for dismissal of A.B.P.

2. Heard. Perused the record. This A.B.P. is **dismissed in default**.

3. O/C will send the copy of this order along with L.C.R. to concerned Ld. Court below for kind information and needful.

4. Let the copy of this order be uploaded on C.I.S. by Steno.

District & Addl. Sessions Judge-III,
 Vaishali at Hajipur,
 16.04.2026